Meetings” between the City of Wilmington and New Castle County Council, a copy of which 

Contract, in substantial form, is attached hereto as Exhibit “A,” for the period from May 9, 

2022  through May 8, 2023, at an estimated cost to New Castle County Council of twenty-

seven thousand dollars ($27,000.00), with the possibility of two (2) automatic renewals of one 

(1) year thereafter with the same terms and conditions, at the option of the parties, is hereby 

approved, and the Mayor and the City Clerk are hereby authorized to execute as many copies

[...]

This Ordinance authorizes the execution of the multi-year agreement between 

the City of Wilmington and New Castle County Council for the livestreaming and broadcasting 

of County Council meetings  for the period from May 9, 2022 through May 8, 2023, at an 

estimated cost to New Castle County Council of twenty-seven thousand dollars ($27,000.00), 

with the possibility of two (2) automatic renewals of one (1) year thereafter with the same 

terms and conditions, at the option of the parties. 

FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENT:  The fiscal impact of this Ordinance is a contract for the 

period from May 9, 2022 through May 8, 2023, at an estimated cost to New Castle County

[...]

the equipment shall be covered by this Agreement. 

B. Ill!!!:. The term of this Agreement shall be from March 1, 2021 to December 31, 
2024. 

C. Compensation. For services rendered by Lerro to the City under this Agreement, 
the City shall pay to Lerro One Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Dollars ($1,250.00) 

per month, for a total amount of Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000.00) per year. 
The monthly service charge does not include the cost of replacement parts or repairs 
to equipment that must be sent to Lerro's service facility for repairs. Lerro shall 
submit monthly bills and reports of its services to the City starting one month from